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SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE 
 
 

February 27, 2013 Hearing Room A 
1:00 PM ID# 9684 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair 

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair 
    Sen. Mark Hass 
 Sen. Diane Rosenbaum 
 Sen. Brian Boquist 
 
 
STAFF PRESENT:  Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer 

Christine Broniak, Economist 
Edward Klein, Committee Assistant 

 
 
ISSUES HEARD: Public Hearings on SJR 10 and SJR 11 
  
 
WITNESSES: Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities 
 Anna Peterson, Mayor of Salem 
 Craig Martin, City Manager, Sweet Home  
 Maureen Wolf, Chair, Tigard-Tualatin School Board 
 Betty Reynolds, Ph.D., West Linn-Wilsonville School 

Board 
 Karen Cunningham, Beaverton School Board 
 Jason Williams, Taxpayers Association of Oregon 
 Shaun Jillions, OR Assoc. of Realtors 
 Daniel Eisenbeis, City of Portland 
 Laurie Wimmer OR Education Association 
 David Williams, Portland Public Schools 
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2/27/2013 1:08:15 PM 
 
 
1:08:19 PM Chair Burdick calls the Committee to Order 
1:08:36 PM Chair Burdick opens a Public Hearing on SJR 10 and SJR 11 
1:08:44 PM Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office 
1:08:49 PM {Exhibit} A: SMS on SJR 10 
1:08:51 PM {Exhibit} B: -2 Amendments for SJR 10 
1:09:25 PM {Exhibit} C: SMS on SJR 11 
1:09:28 PM {Exhibit} D: -1 Amendments for SJR 11 
1:11:45 PM Chair Burdick 
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1:12:19 PM Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities 
1:12:55 PM {Exhibit} E: Fick's Presentation 
1:17:26 PM Vice-Chair George 
1:17:48 PM Fick 
1:18:08 PM Chair Burdick 
1:18:28 PM Fick 
1:23:36 PM Chair Burdick 
1:23:45 PM Fick 
1:24:04 PM Sen. Boquist 
1:24:18 PM Fick 
1:24:41 PM Vice-Chair George 
1:25:29 PM Fick 
1:26:18 PM Anna Peterson, Mayor of Salem 
1:26:20 PM {Exhibit} F: Peterson's testimony 
1:31:28 PM Chair Burdick 
1:31:36 PM Craig Martin, City Manager, Sweet Home 
1:31:37 PM {Exhibit} G: Martin's Testimony 
1:35:44 PM Chair Burdick 
1:36:01 PM Martin 
1:36:43 PM Chair Burdick 
1:37:03 PM Martin 
1:37:37 PM Chair Burdick 
1:38:01 PM Martin 
1:38:38 PM Chair Burdick 
1:38:42 PM Sen. Boquist 
1:38:53 PM Martin 
1:39:08 PM Chair Burdick . 
1:39:15 PM Vice-Chair George 
1:40:02 PM Chair Burdick 
1:40:35 PM Fick 
1:45:58 PM Sen. Boquist 
1:46:51 PM Fick 
1:47:30 PM Sen. Rosenbaum 
1:47:44 PM Fick 
1:48:18 PM Chair Burdick 
1:48:56 PM Maureen Wolf, Chair, Tigard-Tualatin School Board 
1:49:00 PM {Exhibit} H: Wolf's testimony 
1:54:00 PM Betty Reynolds, Ph.D., West Linn-Wilsonville School Board 
1:54:22 PM {Exhibit} I: Reynolds testimony 
1:57:19 PM Karen Cunningham, Beaverton School Board 
1:57:45 PM {Exhibit} J: Cunningham's Testimony 
2:01:46 PM Chair Burdick 
2:02:08 PM Wolf 
2:02:42 PM Chair Burdick 
2:02:51 PM Cunningham 
2:03:25 PM Sen. Boquist 
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2:04:01 PM Wolf 
2:05:05 PM Chair Burdick 
2:05:34 PM Jason Williams, Taxpayers Association of Oregon 
2:05:36 PM {Exhibit} K: Williams' Handout 
2:09:57 PM Vice-Chair George 
2:10:38 PM Williams 
2:11:58 PM Chair Burdick 
2:12:33 PM Shaun Jillions, OR Assoc. of Realtors 
2:16:01 PM Jon Chandler, OHBA 
2:20:47 PM Chair Burdick 
2:20:59 PM Sen. Hass 
2:22:04 PM Chandler 
2:24:03 PM Jillions 
2:24:27 PM Chair Burdick 
2:25:03 PM Chandler 
2:27:20 PM Vice-Chair George 
2:29:13 PM Chandler 
2:31:07 PM Vice-Chair George 
2:32:18 PM Chair Burdick 
2:32:42 PM Daniel Eisenbeis, City of Portland 
2:32:45 PM {Exhibit} L: Letter from Portland City Council  
2:34:21 PM Laurie Wimmer OR Education Association 
2:34:25 PM {Exhibit} M: 2012 Local Levy Election Map 
2:36:20 PM David Williams, Portland Public Schools 
2:41:27 PM Sen. Boquist 
2:42:12 PM Williams 
2:43:37 PM Chair Burdick 
2:43:46 PM Sen. Rosenbaum 
2:44:37 PM Williams 
2:46:40 PM Chair Burdick 
2:46:52 PM Chair Burdick closes the Public Hearing on SJR 10 & SJR 11 
2:47:00 PM Chair Burdick adjourns the Committee 
 
 
EXHIBITS: 
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1:08:49 PM {Exhibit} A: SMS on SJR 10 
1:08:51 PM {Exhibit} B: -2 Amendment to SJR 10 
1:09:25 PM {Exhibit} C: SMS on SJR 11 
1:09:28 PM {Exhibit} D: -1 Amendments for SJR 11 
1:12:55 PM {Exhibit} E: Fick's Presentation 
1:26:20 PM {Exhibit} F: Peterson's testimony 
1:31:37 PM {Exhibit} G: Martin's Testimony 
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1:49:00 PM {Exhibit} H: Wolf's testimony 
1:54:22 PM {Exhibit} I: Reynolds testimony 
1:57:45 PM {Exhibit} J: Cunningham's Testimony 
2:05:36 PM {Exhibit} K: Williams' Handout 
2:32:45 PM {Exhibit} L: Letter from City of Portland 
2:34:25 PM   {Exhibit} M: 2012 Local Levy Election Map 


